Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Total

Field of Post-M.D. Training

Family Medicine

Medical Specialties

Lab Medicine Specialties

Surgical Specialties

Total

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count
Row %
Count

Row %

Canada
805
91.8%
1607
83.5%
81
71.7%
605
73.9%
3098
83.0%

Reg. Min.
Funds

818
93.3%
1706
88.7%
110
97.3%
627
76.6%
3261
87.4%

2012

Outside
Canada

72
8.2%
317
16.5%
32
28.3%
214
26.1%
635
17.0%

2012

Other
Funds

59
6.7%
218
11.3%
3
2.7%
192
23.4%
472
12.6%
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TABLE E-1
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE
2012/13 to 2016/17

2013 2014 2015

Outside Outside Outside

Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada Total Canada Canada
877 821 72 893 882 69 951 942 63
100.0% 91.9% 8.1% 100.0% 92.7% 7.3% 100.0% 93.7% 6.3%
1924 1625 317 1942 1650 322 1972 1656 369
100.0% 83.7% 16.3% 100.0% 83.7% 16.3% 100.0% 81.8% 18.2%
113 83 34 117 95 30 125 84 31
100.0% 70.9% 29.1% 100.0% 76.0% 24.0% 100.0% 73.0% 27.0%
819 593 213 806 572 227 799 548 218
100.0% 73.6% 26.4% 100.0% 71.6% 28.4% 100.0% 71.5% 28.5%
3733 3122 636 3758 3199 648 3847 3230 681
100.0% 83.1% 16.9% 100.0% 83.2% 16.8% 100.0% 82.6% 17.4%

TABLE E-2
POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS
FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING
BY
SOURCE OF FUNDING
2012/13 to 2016/17

2013 2014 2015

Reg. Min. Other Reg. Min. Other Reg. Min. Other

Total Funds Funds Total Funds Funds Total Funds Funds
877 852 41 893 912 39 951 963 42
100.0% 95.4% 4.6% 100.0% 95.9% 4.1% 100.0% 95.8% 4.2%
1924 1719 223 1942 1736 236 1972 1744 281
100.0% 88.5% 11.5% 100.0% 88.0% 12.0% 100.0% 86.1% 13.9%
113 113 4 117 120 5 125 110 5
100.0% 96.6% 3.4% 100.0% 96.0% 4.0% 100.0% 95.7% 4.3%
819 613 193 806 589 210 799 575 191
100.0% 76.1% 23.9% 100.0% 73.7% 26.3% 100.0% 75.1% 24.9%
3733 3297 461 3758 3357 490 3847 3392 519
100.0% 87.7% 12.3% 100.0% 87.3% 12.7% 100.0% 86.7% 13.3%

Total

1005
100.0%
2025
100.0%
115
100.0%
766
100.0%
3911
100.0%

Total

1005
100.0%
2025
100.0%
115
100.0%
766
100.0%
3911
100.0%

Canada
946
92.4%
1662
82.0%
91
74.0%
512
71.2%
3211
82.5%

Reg. Min.
Funds

986
96.3%
1753
86.5%
119
96.7%
540
75.1%
3398
87.3%

2016

Outside
Canada

78
7.6%
364
18.0%
32
26.0%
207
28.8%
681
17.5%

2016

Other
Funds

38
3.7%
273
13.5%
4
3.3%
179
24.9%
494
12.7%

Total

1024
100.0%
2026
100.0%
123
100.0%
719
100.0%
3892
100.0%

Total

1024
100.0%
2026
100.0%
123
100.0%
719
100.0%
3892
100.0%
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TABLE E-3
GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS
EXITING FROM QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2012 to 2016

Field of Post-M.D. Training 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col % Count Col %
Family Medicine 319 48.8% 334 47.0% 341 48.3% 335 45.9% 387 50.5%
Medical Specialties 237 36.2% 272 38.3% 257 36.4% 288 39.5% 272 35.5%
Lab Medicine Specialties 11 1.7% 13 1.8% 12 1.7% 17 2.3% 11 1.4%
Surgical Specialties 87 13.3% 92 12.9% 96 13.6% 90 12.3% 96 12.5%
Total 654 100.0% 711 100.0% 706 100.0% 730 100.0% 766 100.0%
TABLE E-4

INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES
EXITING FROM QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING)
BY
LEGAL STATUS
EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2012 to 2016

Field of Post-M.D. Training 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016
CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total CC/PR Visa Total
Family Medicine Count 26 3 29 22 4 26 21 4 25 31 0 31 22 1 23
Col % 44.8% 2.6% 16.8% 31.4% 3.4% 13.9% 26.9% 4.3% 14.5% 31.0% 0.0% 14.2% 33.3% 0.7% 10.6%
Medical Specialties Count 19 67 86 34 66 100 37 63 100 46 64 110 24 99 123
Col % 32.8% 58.3% 49.7% 48.6% 56.4% 53.5% 47.4% 67.0% 58.1% 46.0% 53.8% 50.2% 36.4% 65.1% 56.4%
Lab Medicine Specialties Count 8 1 9 2 1 3 3 1 4 3 0 3 8 0 8
Col % 13.8% 0.9% 5.2% 2.9% 0.9% 1.6% 3.8% 1.1% 2.3% 3.0% 0.0% 1.4% 12.1% 0.0% 3.7%
Surgical Specialties Count 5 44 49 12 46 58 17 26 43 20 55 75 12 52 64
Col % 8.6% 38.3% 28.3% 17.1% 39.3% 31.0% 21.8% 27.7% 25.0% 20.0% 46.2% 34.2% 18.2% 34.2% 29.4%
Total Count 58 115 173 70 117 187 78 94 172 100 119 219 66 152 218
Col % 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents





