

TABLE E-1 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING

LOCATION OF UNIVERSITY WHICH AWARDED THE M.D. DEGREE 2012/13 to 2016/17

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2012			2013			2014			2015			2016		
		Canada	Outside Canada	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	805	72	877	821	72	893	882	69	951	942	63	1005	946	78	1024
	Row %	91.8%	8.2%	100.0%	91.9%	8.1%	100.0%	92.7%	7.3%	100.0%	93.7%	6.3%	100.0%	92.4%	7.6%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	1607	317	1924	1625	317	1942	1650	322	1972	1656	369	2025	1662	364	2026
	Row %	83.5%	16.5%	100.0%	83.7%	16.3%	100.0%	83.7%	16.3%	100.0%	81.8%	18.2%	100.0%	82.0%	18.0%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	81	32	113	83	34	117	95	30	125	84	31	115	91	32	123
	Row %	71.7%	28.3%	100.0%	70.9%	29.1%	100.0%	76.0%	24.0%	100.0%	73.0%	27.0%	100.0%	74.0%	26.0%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	605	214	819	593	213	806	572	227	799	548	218	766	512	207	719
	Row %	73.9%	26.1%	100.0%	73.6%	26.4%	100.0%	71.6%	28.4%	100.0%	71.5%	28.5%	100.0%	71.2%	28.8%	100.0%
Total	Count	3098	635	3733	3122	636	3758	3199	648	3847	3230	681	3911	3211	681	3892
	Row %	83.0%	17.0%	100.0%	83.1%	16.9%	100.0%	83.2%	16.8%	100.0%	82.6%	17.4%	100.0%	82.5%	17.5%	100.0%

TABLE E-2 POST-M.D. TRAINEES IN QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING BY SOURCE OF FUNDING 2012/13 to 2016/17

Field of Post-M.D. Training		2012			2013			2014			2015			2016		
		Reg. Min. Funds	Other Funds	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	818	59	877	852	41	893	912	39	951	963	42	1005	986	38	1024
	Row %	93.3%	6.7%	100.0%	95.4%	4.6%	100.0%	95.9%	4.1%	100.0%	95.8%	4.2%	100.0%	96.3%	3.7%	100.0%
Medical Specialties	Count	1706	218	1924	1719	223	1942	1736	236	1972	1744	281	2025	1753	273	2026
	Row %	88.7%	11.3%	100.0%	88.5%	11.5%	100.0%	88.0%	12.0%	100.0%	86.1%	13.9%	100.0%	86.5%	13.5%	100.0%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	110	3	113	113	4	117	120	5	125	110	5	115	119	4	123
	Row %	97.3%	2.7%	100.0%	96.6%	3.4%	100.0%	96.0%	4.0%	100.0%	95.7%	4.3%	100.0%	96.7%	3.3%	100.0%
Surgical Specialties	Count	627	192	819	613	193	806	589	210	799	575	191	766	540	179	719
	Row %	76.6%	23.4%	100.0%	76.1%	23.9%	100.0%	73.7%	26.3%	100.0%	75.1%	24.9%	100.0%	75.1%	24.9%	100.0%
Total	Count	3261	472	3733	3297	461	3758	3357	490	3847	3392	519	3911	3398	494	3892
	Row %	87.4%	12.6%	100.0%	87.7%	12.3%	100.0%	87.3%	12.7%	100.0%	86.7%	13.3%	100.0%	87.3%	12.7%	100.0%



TABLE E-3 GRADUATES OF CANADIAN MEDICAL SCHOOLS EXITING FROM QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2012 to 2016

Field of Boot M.D. Training	20′	12	20	13	201	14	20′	15	2016		
Field of Post-M.D. Training	Count	Col %									
Family Medicine	319	48.8%	334	47.0%	341	48.3%	335	45.9%	387	50.5%	
Medical Specialties	237	36.2%	272	38.3%	257	36.4%	288	39.5%	272	35.5%	
Lab Medicine Specialties	11	1.7%	13	1.8%	12	1.7%	17	2.3%	11	1.4%	
Surgical Specialties	87	13.3%	92	12.9%	96	13.6%	90	12.3%	96	12.5%	
Total	654	100.0%	711	100.0%	706	100.0%	730	100.0%	766	100.0%	

TABLE E-4 INTERNATIONAL MEDICAL GRADUATES EXITING FROM QUEBEC TRAINING PROGRAMS AT THE COMPLETION OF TRAINING

FIELD OF POST-M.D. TRAINING (DURING LAST YEAR OF TRAINING) BY LEGAL STATUS

EXITING POST-M.D. TRAINING, 2012 to 2016

Field of Post-M.D. Training			2012		2013			2014			2015			2016		
		CC/PR	Visa	Total												
Family Medicine	Count	26	3	29	22	4	26	21	4	25	31	0	31	22	1	23
	Col %	44.8%	2.6%	16.8%	31.4%	3.4%	13.9%	26.9%	4.3%	14.5%	31.0%	0.0%	14.2%	33.3%	0.7%	10.6%
Medical Specialties	Count	19	67	86	34	66	100	37	63	100	46	64	110	24	99	123
	Col %	32.8%	58.3%	49.7%	48.6%	56.4%	53.5%	47.4%	67.0%	58.1%	46.0%	53.8%	50.2%	36.4%	65.1%	56.4%
Lab Medicine Specialties	Count	8	1	9	2	1	3	3	1	4	3	0	3	8	0	8
	Col %	13.8%	0.9%	5.2%	2.9%	0.9%	1.6%	3.8%	1.1%	2.3%	3.0%	0.0%	1.4%	12.1%	0.0%	3.7%
Surgical Specialties	Count	5	44	49	12	46	58	17	26	43	20	55	75	12	52	64
	Col %	8.6%	38.3%	28.3%	17.1%	39.3%	31.0%	21.8%	27.7%	25.0%	20.0%	46.2%	34.2%	18.2%	34.2%	29.4%
Total	Count	58	115	173	70	117	187	78	94	172	100	119	219	66	152	218
	Col %	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

CC/PR: Canadian Citizens and Permanent Residents